Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company.

CHINA HONGBAO HOLDINGS LIMITED

中國紅包控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8316)

INSIDE INFORMATION POTENTIAL PLACING OF NEW SHARES UNDER GENERAL MANDATE

This announcement is made by China Hongbao Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rule 17.10 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on GEM of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**GEM Listing Rules**") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the GEM Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of the Company would like to inform the shareholders of the Company (the "**Shareholders**") and potential investors that the Company is in discussions with a placing agent to place certain amount of new shares of the Company to independent third parties (the "**Potential Placing**"). The Company intends to issue the new shares under the general mandate granted to the Directors by the Shareholders at the annual general meeting of the Company held on 16 September 2022. The Potential Placing, if materialised, will be used to fund the Company's general working capital.

As at the date of this announcement, no material terms concerning the Potential Placing have been agreed and the Company has not entered into any definitive agreement in relation to the Potential Placing. The Board will make further announcement as and when necessary in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules and applicable laws.

The Potential Placing may or may not materialise. Shareholders and potential investors are reminded to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By Order of the Board China Hongbao Holdings Limited Cheng Jun Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 December 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Cheng Jun and Mr. Ji Zhendong as executive Directors; and Mr. Chow Chun To, Dr. Kung Wai Chiu Marco and Ms. Wong Chi Yan as independent non-executive Directors.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited at www.hkexnews.hk on the "Latest Listed Company Information" page for at least 7 days from the date of its posting and will be published on the Company's website at www.quantongkonggu.com.